2025-2436 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works 

to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Noble Environmental Specialty 

Recycling for programming, collection, and recycling of household hazardous 

chemicals and electronic waste for city residents’ use, at City cost not to exceed Five 

Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($571,250.00), over a 

period of two (2) years with three (3) separate options for one (1) year renewal.

2025-2436 Cover Letter-Urgent - DPW Letter to Council, HHW 

& E-Waste - NESR

2025-2436 -RFP - 

household_hazardous_chemicals_and_electronic_waste_collection-

[...]

NEW PAPERS

2025-2437 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning 

to enter into an agreement with CONNECT to complete work as part of SoilMill 

PGH’s, Our Common Ground, initiative in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000).

(Waiver of Competitive Process Received)

2025-2437 Cover Letter-CONNECT Legislation Cover Letter

2025-2437 CONNECT Waiver of Competitive Process

Summary 2025-2437

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The

[...]

2025-2427 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Human 

Resources and Civil Service to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the 

County of Allegheny to support children, youth, and family programs administered by 

the Department of Human Services, at a total cost not to exceed Two Million Four 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000.00) over two years.

2025-2427 Cover Letter-SignedLtrtoCouncilDHSLearnandEarn 

10-23-25

Summary 2025-2427

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

2025-2428 Resolution approving execution of a Contract for Disposition by Sale of Land